505296385 01/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5343162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOODRICH AEROSPACE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED	05/10/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION
Street Address:	FOUR COLISEUM CENTRE
Internal Address:	2730 WEST TYVOLA ROAD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217-4578

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371406

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93269US01 (U310783US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=8859767#page1.tif source=8859767#page2.tif

PATENT 505296385 REEL: 048136 FRAME: 0152

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Goodrich Aerospace Services Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is desirous of assigning the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefore in a, <u>VALUE ASSEMBLY HAVING A MANUAL OVERRIDE UNIT</u> described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/371,406, Attorney Docket No. 93269;

AND WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation of Charlotte, NC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having an office and place of business at Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, NC 28217-4578 U.S.A, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PATENT REEL: 048136 FRAME: 0153 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

Goodrich Aerospace Services Private Limited	in die eigen versielen van de engelig Die versiele Vickenber die versiele Vickenber die
	Tall and the state of the state
By:	
	pagalan kang bagan. Agalah da Alamaga
and the contract of the second of the contract	
Typed Name: Christopher Anil Rao	
and a second second Second second secon	
Title: Vice President, Head of Country	
i kalad takhar majigga baja ga tibaya kangan ak tibagar jibili jalah kangan jibili jalah ka taga jaji isaliba wa	da Klasty iji rebi
Date: //a, /0, 2018	reditablite Educati
- Brog Windsplant of Williams Brown to Program to April 1980 that	
<ul> <li>Olige odk all begingspiling visional all disulation by significations again the</li> </ul>	de viduilije lig
WE ACCEPT THIS ASSIGNMENT.	
oditekt todak begigak da jaraherrak katika di kapuar tersakan kua atau ajabi da b	o udi jesekatatata
Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	
	ya aliyini sibariy
By: Wy 1. More	i udefeldelejija <sup>i</sup> lik
bitan pai ka di paga managan tana pagas ata mangan caminas manga man	
Typed Name: Holly N. Moore	Svito terrisi su
di Cresebolo Pinell, naik bene recebenean bledomo trecati recipio pagionet ca igrege	
Title: Que is alla Assistant Secretary and such as a part three part of the second state of the second seco	
sangab dakalan jera silah prophesi alama ay dahan sasi Sangayak a	
Date: 1 Mully 14 2019	
Standard Control of the Control of t	•
ze spisional exercis est la arxistation expositation describitions of the second contract o	
. Kalifal fess could be the large existence behind her replacement in the company of	
os par incipar empresada interesada per por esta de la proposica de la composición de la composición de la com Como participar de la composición de l	
neis große nicht der 1948 beriftsphotellere groei ne orneersteer bis. Ein op die	and see the control of
māt kai gilkām gat oznakagatā, gante alībanosas mātā tigātja at ap maki tiga vi	
	man ka mining pangan ang mangangan

PATENT REEL: 048136 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 01/25/2019**